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Ms. Blanca Bayo ) :‘i T
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director RAF it
Floridc a Public Service Commission =L 2
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard = S
Tallahassee, FL 32399 N

RE: Docket No. 060285-SU; Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven’s Application for Rate Increase

in Charlotte County, Florida
Qur File No.: 30057.114

Dear Ms. Bayo:

The following are the Utility’s responses to the Commission Staff’s January 29, 2007
correspondence identifying deficiencies in the revised MFRs:

SMP

OM Rule 25-30.436 (4) (a), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires that each
) schedule shall be cross-referenced to identify related schedules as either supporting
STR ____..schedules or recap schedules. The following schedules are deficient pursuant to this Rule.

CR o -
0 N
BEG This schedule does not tie to Schedule A-3 Proforma Adjustments.

1. Schedules A-2 Rate Base.

ICA
=~ RESPONSE: Schedule A-2 does tie to Schedule A-3 with regard to the following
SCR _____adjustments. There are five adjustments on Schedule A-3. They tie to Schedule A-2 as

SGA follows:

SEC e (A) is the WSC portion of rate base that was not on the books of the Utility. Itis
511 o B
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shown as a proforma adjustment in the average balance for each year at Line 9 of
Schedule A-2.

(B) is the adjustment for non-used plant, which the Utility determines to be $0.
It ties to Line 3 of Schedule A-2.

(C) is the adjustment to remove CWIP in the amount of $59,410 from rate base.
It is removed from rate base in the 2006 and 2007 average balances at Line 4,
columns (3) and (4) of Schedule A-2.

(D) isthereversal of the $441,304 acquisition adjustment. Itis removed fromrate
base in the 2006 and 2007 average balances at Line 8, columns (3) and (4) of
Schedule A-2.

(E) istheadjustment to rate base for working capital. It was calculated separately
for each year on Schedule A-17 and is shown at Line 12 of Schedule A-2.

In addition, in accordance with the rule, other adjustments on Schedule A-2 are
cross-referenced to identify related schedules as supporting schedules. Specifically,

(A) the adjustments to Plant in Service and Land and Land Rights from historic
to intermediate to projected years are cross referenced to Schedule A-6. The specific
details of the adjustments, by NARUC account, descriptions, amounts and sources are
found at page 2 of Schedule A-6.

(B) the adjustments to Accumulated Depreciation from historic to intermediate
to projected years are cross referenced to Schedule A-10. The specific details of the
adjustments, by NARUC account, descriptions, monthly depreciation amounts,
retirements and source are found at page 2 of Schedule A-10.

(C)  the adjustments to CIAC from historic to intermediate to projected years are
cross referenced to Schedule A-12. The specific details of the additions and
retirements and sources are found at page 2 of Schedule A-12.

(D) the adjustments to Amortization of CIAC from historic to intermediate to

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP
SANLANDO CENTER, 2180 W. Sta1: Road 434, Surre 2118, LONGWOOD, FLORIDA 32779
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projected years are cross referenced to Schedule A-14. The specific details of the
additions and retirements and sources are found at page 2 of Schedule A-14.

It is the Utility’s opinion that this is not a deficiency.
2. Schedule A-8 Annual Accumulated Depreciation Additions and Balances.
The 12/31/2005 balance does not cross reference to Schedule A-18.

RESPONSE: Through communication with Staff it has been determined and agreed that
an acceptable response was provided earlier to the deficiencies of the original filing, and
that this is not now a deficiency.

Rule 25-30.110 (2). F.A.C., states each utility shall furnish to the Commission at such
time and in such forms as the Commission may require, the results of any required tests and
summaries of any required records. The utility shall also furnish the Commission with any
information concerning the utility’s facilities or operation that the Commission may request
and require for determining rates or judging the practices of the utility. All such data, unless
otherwise specified, shall be consistent with and reconcilable with the utility’s annual report
to the Commission. The following schedules are deficient pursuant to this Rule.

3. Schedule A-6 Plant In Service

The utility’s Prior Year 12/31/2004 balance does not match what is listed in the
utility’s 2004 or the 2005 Annual Report. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.110, F.A.C., please
provide the reconciliation of the balances in the 2004 and 2005 Annual Reports and the
MFR Schedule A-6.

RESPONSE: Through communication with Staff it has been determined and agreed that
an acceptable response was provided earlier to the deficiencies of the original filing, and
that this is not now a deficiency.

4, Schedule A-8 Annual Accumulated Depreciation Additions and Balances

The utility’s Prior Year 12/31/2004 balance does not match the total balance on page

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP
SANLANDO CENTER, 2180 W. StaTE RoaD 434, Surre 2118, LonawooDb, FLORIDA 32779
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S-4 (a) of the 2004 Annual Report. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.110 (2). F.A.C., please provide
reconciliation of the balances in the 2004 Annual Report and MFR Schedule A-8.

RESPONSE: Through communication with Staff it has been determined and agreed that
an acceptable response was provided earlier to the deficiencies of the original filing, and
that this is not now a deficiency.

5. Schedule A-10 Accumulated Depreciation

The utility’s Prior Year 12/31/2004 balance does not match what is listed in the
Utility’s 2004 Annual Report. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.110 (2). F.A.C., please provide the
reconciliation of the balances of the 2004 Annual Report and the MFR Schedule A-10.

RESPONSE: Through communication with Staff it has been determined and agreed that
an acceptable response was provided earlier to the deficiencies of the original filing, and
that this is not now a deficiency.

Rule 25-30.437, F.A.C., requires that each utility applying for a rate increase shall
provide the information required by Commission Form PSC/ECR 19 (11/93), entitled “Class
B Water and/or Wastewater Utilities Financial, Rate and Engineering Minimum Filing
Requirements.” Numbers 6-9 of the following list are deficiencies pursuant to this rule:

6. Schedule B-8, Comparative O & M Expenses.

The instructions for this schedule require the utility to provide an explanation of all
differences which are not attributable to the change in customer growth and the CPI-U. The
utility did not provide the explanation for Miscellaneous Expenses.

RESPONSE: Through communication with Staff it has been determined and agreed that
an acceptable response was provided earlier to the deficiencies of the original filing, and
that this is not now a deficiency.

7. Schedule B-12, Schedule of Allocated Expenses

The instructions for this schedule require the utility to provide a schedule detailing

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP
SANLANDO CENTER, 2180 W. Stati Roap 434, Surrs 2118, LoNewooD, FLoripa 32779
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expenses which are subject to the allocation between systems showing allocation
percentages, gross amounts, amounts allocated, and detailed description of the method of
allocation. The total allocated amount from Water Service Corp. Listed on this schedule
does not agree with the total allocated amount reflected in Utilities, Inc.’s cost allocation
manuals for June 30, 2005, September 30, 2005, and December 31, 2005.

RESPONSE: Through communication with Staff it has been determined and agreed that
an acceptable response was provided earlier to the deficiencies of the original filing, and
that this is not now a deficiency.

8. Rule 25-30.440 (8), F.A.C., requires that each applicant for a rate increase
shall provide to the Commission one copy of a list of all field employees, their duties,
responsibilities, and certificates held, and an explanation of each employee’s salary
allocation method to the Utility’s capital or expense accounts. The Utility provided a list of
employees that does not have an explanation of each employee’s salary allocation method
to the utility’s capital or expense accounts. Please provide a list that has an explanation of
each employee’s salary allocation method to the Utility’s capital or expense accounts as
required by this Rule.

RESPONSE: Through communication with Staff it has been determined and agreed that
an acceptable response was provided earlier to the deficiencies of the original filing, and
that this is not now a deficiency.

9. Rule 25-30.440(4), F.A.C., requires the utility to provide all water and
wastewater operating reports for the test year and the year preceding the test year. The
applicant did not provide the wastewater operating reports for May 2005, June 2005,
August 2005, May 2006, June 2006, July 2006 and December 2006.

RESPONSE: The revised MFRs submitted on December 28, 2006, converts the filing from
a historic to a projected test year. It begins with the initial MFR as submitted on May 15,
2006. It also included a supplemental Volume III with the additional engineering
information required by PSC Rule 25-30.440 F.A.C. In the supplement, the Utility also
included the information already included in its original May 15, 2006 submission.
Although the wastewater operating reports for May 2005, June 2005 and August 2005 were
inadvertently left out of the supplement, they were provided in original submission. As

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP
SANtANDO CENTER, 2180 W. Starr Roap 434, Surti: 2118, Loxewoopn, FLORIDA 32779
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such, it is the Utility’s opinion that this is not a deficiency. However, a copy of these reports,
as well as the wastewater operating reports for May 2006, June 2006 and July 2006, which
were also inadvertently left out, are submitted in Exhibit 9 attached hereto.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

— VALERIE L. LORD
For the Firm

VLL/tle
Enclosures

cc:  Martha Brown, Esquire, Office of General Counsel (w/0 enc. by hand delivery)
Ms. Cheryl Bulecza-Banks, Div. of Economic Regulation (w/enc. - by hand delivery)
Steven M. Lubertozzi, Chief Regulatory Officer (w/enclosures - by U.S. Mail)
Kirsten E. Weeks, CPA (w/o0 enclosures - by U.S. Mail)
John Hoy, Regional Vice President for Operations (w/o enclosures - by U.S. Mail)
Patrick C. Flynn, Regional Director (w/enclosures - by U.S. Mail)
Mr. Frank Seidman (w/o enclosures - by U.S. Mail)
Stephen Reilly, Esquire, Office of Public Counsel (w/enclosures - by U.S. Mail)

M:\1 ALTAMONTENUTILITIES INC\SANDALHAVEN\(.114) 2005 RATE CASE\PSC Clerk 12 (deficiency responses 2).ltr.wpd

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP
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GARTH A

Ll.oH glabgblysy

U/ LOF LU

BEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTHON DISCIRRARGE MONITORING REPFORT - PART A

When Completed nuil this report to: Departoicat of Envinmmonta | Viatectemn, Syath Districn, Harida epoment of Gevirsmentsl Protedion. P40 Pax 2549, Fusdyas. L, 339023544

PERMITTELR NAME:  Utilitics Incarporansd of Sandalhaven PERMIT NHMBER AAN4053
MAILING AIDDRESS: 200 Weatheesfickd Avenuc
Alrsraanic Springs. FL 32714 LIMET: Final REPORT- Mosthly
CLASS SEZE: MNFA GROUP Domestic
FACILITY: Sindathaven WWTP
LOCATFION: 68V I Piacida Rood MONITORING GROUP NOMBER: R.001
Eaglewond, FL 34224 MONITORING GROUPDESC:  _ igcluding tnfloent
COUNYY: Charlarte NO DISCHARGE FROM SITE:[5q)]
MONTTORING FERIOD  Fom: 5 ~O0f-05 1w §-3|-05
Parameter Quantity or Loading Unis Quality or Concentrafion Units |No.| Fregoencyol | Sample Type
Ex. Anabysis
Flow Sample
Mezswiement | 8,00 ¢
PARM Code 50050 Y Perwrit - ais . MGD " S Days'Werk | Flow metersand
Moo SHe No. OTH-18 - |Requirement {An.Avg)- . 1otolizers
Flow . Samgpls
Meapwmem O. 0 ¢
PARM Code500S0 P Permil -~ | - Eepot - - MGD L - { 5DaysWmk | Flow mciens and
Mon.Sue No. OTH-1B Requitenent | (Mo Avg) I T : sekalizens
90D, Cubonacous 5day, 20C  {Sample /
Measunemenl ( 1 ¢
k?&RMCodeSMZ XY O Wempt o} - o - B B T SR Mol |F Bvery Two 8-how FC
Mon Site No. EFA-1 ) uiremenl | . : (AnAvg)” - } . Weeks
BOD, Carbonaceotss 5 day, 20C  }Sample _ -
Sl <2 | <2 &
PARM Cade 80032 A S fPemit ] Yoo 300 1z . 600 MGL | | BveyTwo ] Ehouw FIC
Mo Site Nio. EFA-1 Regoivemest | - (MoAvg) | ~(Mix) 1 vreews ' ]
Solids, Total Susgpended Sample < 3-}
Measurcrenl -
PARM Code 60530 Y, Permil - 1) LT .. oa SRR T [YTH _EBveryTwo |- &bom ¥PC
Mue.Site No. EFA-b Requirement- [~ -~ - {AnAvg) foT i - Weeky |-
ks, Totat Susgendasd Sample
Solids, To ST M;s.p < J’- Ps) !. ﬁ’ &
PARMCode00S30 A |Pemmit w0e - - &0 - - Mo, { T EveryTwo . | Bhowr FIC
bdon.Site No. EFA-L - . |Requirement (Mo.Avg) (Mar)y “Weeks

Leenify wodeor penalty of Iaw thal 1his docoment and 2t attackments were prepared uader ray discction or supervision in accnrdance with a systerm designed o assure that quntified personnel properly gather and evatgate
the information submitted. Based on my inguicy of tic person or pecsons wha manape (ke system. of those gersons directly responsiblz for gatheriag the infomadon, the information ssbmatied is, 1o the best of my
knowlsdge and bekie!, true. accurate, and compleie. | atn aware that there are sigoifican penalties for submitting false information, inchuding the possitithey of finc and imprisooment for kaowing violations.

NAMETITLE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIYE OFFICER OR AUTHORRZBD AGENT SIGHATURE OF PAENCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFACER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT TELEPHONE NG DATE {(YYBIMDD)
[ ° =
Fad i ke Geod wln Lead O evoton WM‘ 7¥1-632 - Hn 05/ Oe/l‘f

QOMMERT AMD EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS {Reference all stiacimests here):

BEP Form 62.620016 16, Effecuve November 29, 1994

T6:8T 5802/52/96

EGLBLEITPE

LN NEAYHTIVANYS

Ze 3ovd




DISCEIARGE MONITORING RIEPORT - PART A 1Comtinued)

PAGE 83

GARTH A
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Ll. 34

yo/ Lo/ £UYD

FACILITY: Samdalbaven WWIW MUNITORENG GROUS NUMBPER: R-DO) PERMIT NUMBER: ILAM405Y
MONITORING PERIOD  fonv: __ S~0F-08 1o ~3i—-05
Parameter Quantity or Lozsding Units Quality or Concentration Units |No.j Fropocyaf Samph: Type
Ex. Analysis
H Samplc
i Mtz:’umunl 6; 5 é [ ? ¢,
PARM Code 00466 A Permét 6.0 85 E1) i § Days/Weck Grab
A Ol Bl BYRS £ Doctisemant Mdin 2 o3 )
Colrform. Feeal Sample
MT;Ammmt '< _L ¢
PARM Code 74055 ¥ Peamin 200 LITHT W Every Two Gab
Mon.Site No. EFA-1 Requi at _(An.Avp.) Weeka
Califonn, Fecal Sample S
. Measurement < 1 <\ Qd
PARM Codz 74055 A - Permit - Rejort 400 200 ;OOML [ Bvery Two Grab
| Moa.Site No. EFA-1 Requirement -{Mo.Geo.Mean) (98%) -~ _(Max) Weeks
Total Residus] Chlortae (Foc Sample
Disinfection) . Measuiement l » l Q,
PARM Code 30060 ~ A - Pesenit - .85 MGL | s
MonSite No, EBA-L - |Reguirement {Min.) DeysWeek (h_-ab
Nittogon, Nitrate, Tatal fas N) Sample
. Meastirement ’ 33 ¢
PARM Code 00620~ A Peqmil ] 120 MG Every Two § hous FPC
Moo Site No. EFA-L Requiremient (Max) Weeks . |-
BOD. Cathopaceous Sday, 20C  [Sampie
Meassrement J S f ¢
PARMCode 80082 . G . Pramit - MG [’ Every Two 2-hoar F°C
Moo.Site No. INF-1 _IRogoirement MoAvg) N Wecks
Sofids, Total Suspended |Sample
Yeasurement. ! ':L‘f.. { ¢
PARM Code 00530 - G - Permat Repost MG |7 Hvery Two -8-hour FPC
Mon.Site No. iNF-1 .~ Requirement {Mo.Avg) ) Woeks - -
Smuple
Measurement
 YPormin F B
< Requirement 3
Sample
Measurenwent
Pevwit ) ’
Reguircment
[ Sample
Measuremeni
- Permsi
: Keguirement ]

DEP Form 62-620. 1 0{ 100, Effccise Novemsher 19, 1994

BT Se8c/s/30
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GARTH A

813626106030
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART A

Wiyetr Comploded audl this veport to: Dogamtne it of Environasendaf fratection, Suush Disteict [Rita Poqutascnt sof Envirogmeniat |yvatection, PO oz 2549, 13 Mycrs, L, 339012549

yb/ 28/ Z20U0

PERMETTEE NAME: Uilitics lncorporaied of Sundalhawen PERMIT NUMRER FLAGLIONS
MAILING ADDRESS- 200 WoenhessFucld Avenue
Alemnnie Springs, R 3214 LAMET: Final REPMORT: Manthily
CLASS MZE: NiA GROVP: Dumsitic
FACIUITY: Sondalhaven WWIP
LOCATION: 6418 Placida Koad SMONTIORING GROUP NUMBER: R-002
Bagilcwond, FL 33124 MONFOR NG GROUP DESC:
COUNTY: Charlote NO DISCHARGE FROM SITE: ]
MONTEORING PERIOD  fum: S5 ~ O =05 1, 5-31-05
Paramcter Quantity ar Loading Unifs Quatity or Concentration Unils | No.| Frqueacyof | Sanple Type
Analysix
Ex. 4
Flow Sample
easnremem | O, Ojo ¢
PARM Code SOUS0 ¥ Pormit e.10 MOD S DaysWeet | Fiow mocters ol
Mon.Site No. QTH- 1A Requivemest | {An.Avg) : a:;:m“m
Flow 7 Sample
Measurement § O, Of ?‘ ¢
PARM Code 50050 P Permin Repart T MGD Y 5 DuysfWeck | Flow
Mon_Site No. OTH-LA Roquiremeot Mo Avg) ¢ ’ mmmd
BOD, Corbonaveous S day, 20C  [Sampke . Q.
Mcasurement < ﬂ
PARM Codc 80082 Y -~ [Pemit 200 MoL | Exery Two $-howr FPC
Won.Site No. BFA-S. : Requistanent [ALASE ) Weeks
BOD, Casboneceous 5 day. 20C  ISample
Measmeemend < Q_ < a_
PARM Code 80682 A - Permit 302 6.0 MG Every Two B-hour FIC
Won.Site No. BFA-l' ) Reguircment (Ma.Ave) {Mar.) Weeks
Soduds. Toral Suspended Sampic
Measurement L- f @
PARM Coc Q0530 ~ B Peryit 50 MG 17 4 Days/Week Giab
Mon3ite No. BFB-1 - Requirement (Max.)
pH Sample
A¥c o é }S é ¢ r; W
PARM Codt 00400 A Pemit - 60 X3 su r’ 5 Dopserk Crab
Maor.Site No. EFA-1 Requicement (Mm.) Max) -

1 cortify unidex penalty of Baw ihat this dacument and ot suachmeets were prepred undes my fiwectinn oe supervision in accordance with 1 sysiem designed Lo assure thal qualilied persennct properly gather and cvaluzte
the informatiop submitted. Based oa my inquiry of the pervon ar persons who manage the system, or these pessans divectly respensiblc for gathering the infossmtion, the informatian sutmited is, 1o the best of ay
knowlesge and belicf, tewe. accurate, aud complede. | am awase ¥hat there are significant penalties for submtitting faise fefonmation, including the possibikity of fine sod imprisonment for kaowing violations.

N&METITLE OF PRINCIPAL EXECTTIVE OFFTOER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

SIGNATLIRE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

THEPHORE RO

DATE (Y YARMTID)

fa{'vfﬂk C:Oo( w’:w Leao( O,defwa&or

Mok LS

TH-63 74771

os/ac/a ¢

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY YIOLATIONS {Refercnce all altackmests berd):

DEP Form 63-620.910(i0), Effccnve Novaubar X, 1991

S982/5¢ /38

16181

B568L691T06

L0 NIATHTRANGS

va 3avd
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GARTH A
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Yb/ 28/ 28Uh

FACILITY:

Sandathawen WWTP

DISCIHARGE MONITORING REPORYT - PART A {Centinued)

MONFORING GROUP NUMBER: R-ON2
MONORING PERIOD

From:

_5-01-0S T

PERMIV NUMBER: FLAOLHISY

Parameler

Quantity or Loading

Uniis

Qualily or Concentration

Uniis

Fuquesey of
Analysis

Sample Type

Cofiform, Focal

PARM Code 24055 A

L. O M. ZFKXL B

AR n = wam e -

Sample
Mcasoreme s

F..::;:::;.-:...—..:

<1
25

ELY LT
Ay

Moo,

4 Days'Wexk

Gnb

Tolal Residual Chiorine (For
Disinfectipn)

PARM Cote 50060 © A
don.Site No. , BFA-1

Sample
Mcawrement

Permiit
Requirement

f.f
10

Min)

MGR

Confinuous

Turbidity

PARM Code 00070 - - B )

Moa_Site No. B¥B-1

Samplc
Measurement

A./o

INERERGER

-{ Pomiit
Requirement

- Report

fox

Coctineons

Meter

Sarnpic

SMeasurcment

| Permit )
Requisement

Sample

Frdcasurement

Pesmyjt
Requirement

Sample
Measusensent

Peymit
Requirement

Sample
Measurement

Fermil
Reguiresnent

Szmple
Measusement

Permil .
Requirntent

Sample
Measwement

Promit -
Requirepmeat

Sample
Mrasusement

et

| Requiremen -

DEP Form 626289101 B, Effective Noseraher 29, 1994

‘97T 5BBC/sE/oe
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GARTH A

81362610308

: 31

19

B7/29/2885

g
DEPAR TMENTC OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCUARGE MONTTORING REPORY - PART .\%2 é

Whien Completedd wall (his ropori ¢o: Dopartenent of Emvirsmmxenta) Prodcctive, Sowh Disteict, Plocida

)

I.6,

Dupastmens of Envieonmenial Protechion. 1* O Ros 2349, B Myor. 1L, 33902 2549

PERMIITER NAME:  Utilitics Incorprarnted of Sundathaven FERMIT NUMBER FLAQIO5Y v
MAILING ADDRESS: 200 Weathersfick! Avenue k
Alamonte Springs, FL 32714 LT Final REPORT: Monthty g -
CLASS SUE: N/A GROUP: Damiestic
FACILITY: Sandathaven WWTP
LOCATION: 6811 Placida Road MONITORING GROUP NUMBER: ®-091
Englewood, FL 34224 MONITORING GROUP DESC: Jincluding In Mucet
COUNTY: Charloue NO DISCHARGE oM S1TE: ¢
MONTFORING PERIOD Fm’: 6-0(- 05 .+ K-30-0 S
Parameter Quantily or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Unils [No.| Frequencyof | Sampie Type
Ex. Annlysis
Flow Sampiz
) Measuremnens | O, 00 3 ﬂ
PARDYS Code 33050 Y Pormit . 018 _MGD - . 15 Deyrw pee——
Mon.Sie No, OTH-1B " [Requicemeat (An.Avg) - - ) : - S - uk Flo:mimnnd
Flow Sampl=z
Ml‘ami‘:rmlcm 0. D ﬁ
PARM Codc 500SD P Pemalt . ] °  Repot MED - s : 5 DuytWeek | Flow meters ang
Mon. Site No. OTR-1B .___|Requisernent | -(Me.Avg) - . : e
BOD, Carbomaceous 3 day, 20C Sample T
) Measurenoent < 1
PARM Code 80082 Y Permit . - PIEERER R B D B IR MGIL =+ Pty Twe . 8-our FPC
Mon.Site Np. EFA-{ - |Requitemens §-- - - " {AnAwvp) " * . . Weexs :
BOD, Carbanacraus 5 day, 20C  [Sawple
A Measireimen <2 | <9 a
PARM Code30082 A i [ ‘306 - e MGA. Evéry Two 8-houwr FPC
Mon.SieNo. BFA-Y . I Requiresent-]. < - Mo AvE) -] Mg o Weeky - | -
Selids, Tota) Suspended Sample
Mexsurement ¢
PARM Code 90530 Y. Permit 5 - 0o i MGt [T T Ry Twe . |- 5how FIC
Mow, Site No. BFA-t - -] Requivement (AnAvg) = - T ] Wecks oo
Sotids, Total S nded Sample
o M:ll:ur:mcul O- Gs O,‘?- ﬁ
PARM Code 00530 A [Permit . - § 308 - 0. - e - - Men. [ Bvery Twa 8-honr FPC
Mino.Site do. BPA-Y " JRequirement (MoAvg) (Max.) - © Weeks ]

1 oentify under penalty of taw that this document aod all atiachments were prepaicd ander my direction or supervision in aceordante Wwith 2 system designed 1o assore
the information submined. Based on my inquiry of the person or persaas who Mmaoage the system, or those persous dimt[yrupanﬂ:t:forg:(huing the informztion,
knowledge and belief, true, nocurare, and compitte. | am aware thint there are sipwificant penahics for submitting false infosmalion, including the possibilty of 6

that gualified personnel propedy gather and cvaluate
the information submimed is, to the best of my

ne and imtprsoossen for knowing violalions.

NAMEMTLE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFRICER OR AUTRORIZED AGENT

SIGNATCREOF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFEER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

TELERIONENO  [DATE (VYD) !

PAvick Goduiin  Lead O!M.wd'ov\

Pl

774793 O/ oY 11|

COMMENT AN EXPLABATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS {Reference afl aackments ey

DEP Form 62-620.910[18). Effective Navemiber 29,1993
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GARTH A

8l3b261030

1. 31

Uf/s L3¢ LUYD

DISCHARGE MONITORING REIFORT - i

PART A {Confinued)

FACILITY: Simbsibavea WWTP MDNITORD GROUY NUMBER: R-00 PERMIT NUMBER- LADLL053
MONFORIXG PERIOL  From: __6"_0_!_"_&5; Ta -
Parameter Quantity or Loading tnits Quality or Concentration Units [No.l Frguencyof | Sample Type
Ex. Anmatysis
H Sumple
° Mcafun:ml!m é . ‘f é . Y p
PARM Cade 0D400 A Permit o0 85 5v 3 Daps'Week Grab
Mou Qire Mn WIA_1 D rmnirmement £hdin 3 2an 1
Colitorm, Fecnl Sample ]
Mrasurement < i d
PARM Code 74055 Y Permit 0 AIOOML Bveey Two - Crab
Miun.Site No. ERA-1 Roquirement (AnAvg) Wecks '
Coliform, Pecal le
. m:cmzul < ‘ 4\ @
PARM Code TA055 - A [Permit Repodt 400 - 30D RHIML Every Two Onab
[Mon Site No. BFA-1 - Requirerment (MoCGooMean) {90%} _ _{Max) Weeks
Taml Residual Chlorine (For Sample
Dusinfection) L Mearurement / 2 / ¢
PARM Code S0060 - A Pormit 05 MaL 5 Days/Week Geab
Moo Site No. BFA-) - ¢ Requircmzng (Min.) ) =
Nitogen, Nitrate, Total {fas N} le
Meswae e 17,2 g
PARM Code 00620:. A Permit TY ; MG BvayTwe | &hourrrc
Mon.Site No. BFA-1 Requiremen {Max} ) Weeks
BOD, Carbonaceous § day, 200 Sample
. Measurement l / é ¢
PARM Code 80082 G Peymnit Repont MG Bvery Twa 8-hour FPC
Mon.She No. INK1 Roguirement (Mo.Ave) Weeks
Solids, Total Suspended e
, = /32 a
PARM Coide 00530 - G Permiit Report Maa, Every Two - [ - 8-howr FPC
Moa Site No. INF-1_— ' Requirement: B Mo.Avg) Weeks - -
Sample
Mrasureme;
Peomit -, - E =
Requirenment i}
Sample
Measurement
Permis .
Regquircment
Sample
Measurement
Permit
Requircment

DEP Fosm 626209 K 10). Effective Novemhe 29 1994

.

S@8@c/.2/.0

16:91
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GARTH A

8136261830

031

18

@7/29/2885

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPOR'TF - PART A

When Compheicd nuil this regort (o: Dcpastment of Envismsuatal Froterction, Souih Oistrice, Floida Ocpartinent of Eaviraownral Prateeiiom, PO Aoy 2549, 11 Mycrs, $L 330023549

PERMITTEE NAME:  Uhilities fncasporated of Sandaliaven PERMIT NUMBER RLAHO51
MALILING ADDRESS: 200 Weathersfield Avenue
Altamuaic Springs, FL 32744 LIMIT: Gt HEPORT: Muonihly
CLASS S N/A GROLI™ Darncsiae
FACILITY: Sundlalhaven WWTP
LOCATION: 6A11 Placida Road MONITORRNG GROUE NUMBER: R-00}
Englevaod, AL 34224 MONITORIRG GRODP DESC:
COUNTY: Chadotte NO DISCHARGE FROM STTE: {54}
MONITORIG PERIOD | Pt 6~ Of ~ OS o 6&-30-05
Parameter Quaatity or Loading Unils Quality or Concentration Units [ Nop.| Fremuencyof | Sample Type
O 4\&‘ Ex. Avalysis
Flow Sample N
Masunmm( a: 09 6 a
PARM Code 30050 Y- Poomit - - 030 MaD ) 3
MoaSite No. OTH-1A Reéqidrement {An.Avg) ’ - Days/Weck Eo:: ;-eht::; and
Flow Sample ]
Measurement 0. / 4 S'
PARM Code 5003 P {Peemit - ‘Report © MGD_ . - S Days’Week | Flow meters and
Mon.Siie No. OTH-1A - {Requirement | ~ (MoAwg) R R ) olizers
BOD, Carbonscoaus 5 day, 20C  {Sumple < l
. {Measurement
PARM Codc 80082 ¥ Permit i : 2208 ;- Mo 1T Every Two 3-bou FPC
Migo Sikc No. EFA-1 Reqairemenst | - (ALAYE) . - Woeks
BOD, Carbowacecus 3 day, 20C Sample
|Measurement <- 1
PARM Codc BOOR2 A Pormit - . 00 | sbo Man. ‘I Every Two B-hour FPC
Mon_Site No. EFA-1 - | Requirensent - L oModvg) 1 Ma) T o Weeks
Salids, Tolat Suspended Sample
Measirement d 4 Q’
PARM Code 00530  B- - [@ermit . ] : T R ] MG {1 4 Dapy/Week Grab
Mon Site No. EFB-1 " .- |Requintment = Maxd ) ) -
pH Sample )
B M:spumm é, ? 6 . g
PARM Code 00400 & i-Pemmit. . C &8 . 3s so 3 Days/Werk Grab
[Mon.Site No. EPA- 1 - | Bequirement (Min) Mnx) '

{cedify ocdec pensity of taw that this dorument and al) attachmests were prepared wader my direction or supervision in acoordance with 2 systems designed fo assese thal quatifiad personne] propecly gotber and evabuate
it information submitted. Bosed on my inquisy of the person or pecsons who manage (he system, o those persons dirceily responaitle for gatheeing the infarmmation, the information svbmined is, 10 fhe best of my
Snowledge and betiel. true, accarate, and complete. Eam aware that theee arc significant peaallies for submitting false iaformation, iscludia g the postibility of fine and imprisonmem for knowing vielatians.

INAMETITLE QF PRINCPAL EXECUTIVE OFACER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

SIGNATUREOF PRINCIPAL EXBCUTIVEGFRCER OR AUTHORZED AGENT

TELEPHONE NO

DATES Y YMMIDD)

Pdvek Godus®n Lead Ojoud‘ow

A e

€77472¢

osforfoc

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIO ATIONS (Reforence 31 sttachrments hered:

DEP Form 62-620.910(10), Elfective Nuvembes 29, 1994

3T SBBZ/LZ2/49
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DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - FART A (Continved)

PAGE @5

GARTH A

81362610830

31

B87/29/2885 10

FACILICY: Sandalvawven WWTP MONITORING GROUF NUMBER: R-02 PERMIT NUMBEXR: FL A014DS1
MONITORING FEXIOD  Fram: é-or~os To & -30~-0<
Parameter Quantity or Loading Unin Quality or Conceniration Units [No | Frequeacyof | Sample Type
Ex. Analysis
Colifurm, Fecal 4 ! @
PARM Code 74055 A ] 25 woom. J¥ 4 DaysfWeck Grap
Moa Rite No. RFK.-1 Max )
Taent Residhial Chiorine. (For /
Disinfection) l’ » ﬁ
PARM Cade 50060 A - : 19 MG | Cantingous Grb
Man_Site No. , PFA.} - - {Min)
Turbidity
PARM Code 06070 B v W 1" | o
Mon.Site No. EFB-{ Max : o Meter

‘A_;I' ~

Sample
Measurerment

irement

. |Requitement

Smupte
Measvrement

DEF Form 62-620 91 L 0), Bective November 29§99y
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PAGE B2

SANDALHAVEN UTL

DRSS AR VIEN D UP S0V EROONDULN FAL FRULEO TION VINUTIARGE MUNITORING REPORT - PART A 7 5 E '
When {ompleled matl this report to: Depattment of Envanmmestal Protection, South District, horida Depantswnl of Envisnnmontal Protection, 1° O Boa 2549, FL Mynis, B1. 339022549 a L

9416978959

gl

@9/28/20685 U8

PERMITTEE NAME:  Utilities Incorporated of Sandathaven PERMIT NUMBER FLAO14053
MAIILING ADDRESS: 200 WeathersTicld Avenur
Allamonte Springs, FL 32714 LIMIT: Final REPORT: Moaihly
CLASS SIZE- N/A GROUN: Domestic ! Kb
FACILITY: Sandathaven WWTP RV
LOCATION: 6811 Placida Road MONITORING GROUP NUMBER: R-00! L
Enplewood, FL 34224 MONITORING GROUP DESC: , including influcnt
COUNTY: Charlone NO DISCHARGE FROM SITE:
MONITORING PERIOD Fom B~/ 08 1 $—~R[-DFS
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units |No.| Frequency of Sample Type
Ex. Analysis
Flowr Sample
Measuremen | 8,00 D
PARMCode 50056 Y - - Pesmit Q.15 : i MGD S Da -
Mon Site No. OTH-1B Roguirement | (An.Avg) - : ysWeek "‘"t‘ i od
Flow Sample
- Measurement D ’ 0 ¢
PARM Code 50050 . P Permit Report R MGD STa 1o
Moo SieNo. OTH-IB~ ~____ |Roquirement | _(Mo.Avg) S yReek | o sciers and
BOD, Catbenaceous S day, 20C  |Sample
) Measurement < & d
PARM Codc 80082 .Y . . |Permit ) R I 200 - IR I MG Every Two B-trour FPC
Mon.Site No. BFA-1 ~ ° = |Requirement : L S TR {AnAvp) e e 13;1(5
80D, Carbonsceous S day, 20C  |Sample
. ~ [Measurement <2 <:L g
PARM Code 30082 - A - - -|Permit T 300 600 MG Bvery Two 8-how FPC
Mon Site No. EFA-1 . - - Requirement : (Mo.Avg) (Max.} Weeks R
Solids, Toial Suspended Sample
) o Measuremen( < Oa ?C é
PARM Code 00530 Y~ [Permit 200 _ “MGA. Every Tuo Ehour PO
Mon.Site No. EFA-1- = - - - .| Requirement —{An.Avg) R N Weeks -
Solids, Total Suspended Sample ,
7 ) Measurcment <O:é < O, -é
PARM Code 00530 .~ A Permit 300 wa - MG Every Two % -hom FPC
Mo Site No. BFA-1 Requirement ‘(Mo.Avg:) Max) ) Weeks . )

1 centify nnder penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared snder my dicection or supervision in acoordance with a system desigaed o assure that qualified persannel propecly gather and evaluate
the information submitied. Bascd on my inquicy of the person os persons who nanage the systew, or those persans direclly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitied ix, 10 the best of my
knowledge and belick. true, accurate, and complete. 1.am aware that there are significant penalties foc submittiog fatse infarmation, iocluding the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violatinos.

NAMETITLE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFACER OR AUTIHORIZED AGENT

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

TELEPIFONE NO

DATE (YYMMDD,

Paj'v*':c-.{% GOG{VJ?V\ Lea..d 0/& o

oy

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here):

BEP Form 62-620.910(10). Effective Noveanber 29 1994

61797

05/0?/24




SANDALHAVEN UTL PAGE 83
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©9/28/20865 88:81

DISCIARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART A (Continued)

FACIATY: Sancfaltuiven WWTP MONIPORING GROUI? NUMBER: R (01 PERMIT NUMBER: FLAOI4053
MONITORING PERIOD  Fom: __E—Of~ OS 7o ~37-
Parameler Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units |No.}p Frequency of Sample Type |
Ex. Analysis
H Sample 2
v e e ¢.3 | c.v 7
PARM Code 00400 A Permit 6.0 85 su ’ 5 Days/Week Grah
Mon.Sitc No. EFA-1 Requirement (Mie.) - {Max.)
Coliform, Focal Sample
Measurement < ( @
PARM Code 74055 Y Permit 200 #10ML |7 1 Fvery Two Grab
Mon.Site No. EFA-1_ - Requirement - {An.Ave) ) Wecks
Colifarm, Fecal Sample
Measurcment < ‘
PARM Code 74055 A Permit - Repot - | - 400 800 #1100ML { . Bvery Two Grab
Mon.Site No. BFA-1 Requirement - (Mo.Goo-Mean) {50%) (Max) - Works
Tolal Residuel Chlorine {For Sample
Disinfection} Measurement 1’ rs { a
PARM Code 50060 - A - [Permit - 05, - MGA . |7 1 5 Daysrweek Grab
Mon.Sitc No. EFA-1 “[Requirement Min) - ) i o
Niwrogen, Nitrate, Total (as N) Sample )
Measurcment 3 s , /
PARM Code 00620 A Pqn_m 120 Mot |7 | Beery Two 8-hour FPC
Mon.Site No. EFA-1 . - -~ {Requirement | - S(Max) - - - Sl Wereks
BOD, Carbonaceous 5 day, 20C  |Sample
M::guremcm 85 . 3 Q/
PARM Code 80082 G {Permit - Report - - “MGL [T T Every Two 8-hoor FPC
Mon.Site No. INF- | | Roquirement {MoAvE) R - Woeks
Solids, Total Suspended Sample
et £33 Z
PARM Code 00530~ G. .~ |Peomit . | - . Report - MGL | b Beery Two 8-howr FPC
Mon.Site No. INF-1 Requircment (Mo Avg) T Weeks
Sample
Measurement
- |Peomii iE
Sample
Measurement
- {Requirement | 0 -
Sample
Measurement
- |Regni at-] -

1EP Form 62-620 910(14). Effective November 29. 1994
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SANDALHAVEN UTL

9416978959

81

@9/28/208085 08

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART A

When Completed wail this repaet 102 Depanment of Envivonmental Protection. Seuth Bistiect. Ploreds Departenent of Envinmnkental Pasecdtion. §' 0 Box 2549, B Myens, FL, 33021349

FERMITTELE NAME:  Udlitics Incoorated of Sandalhaven
MARING ADDRESN: 21K WeathessTicld Avenee
Aliscnonte Spings, FL 32714

FACILITY: Sandalhaven WWTP
LOCATHON: GRE I"lacida Road
Englewood, FL 34224

PERMIT NUIMRBER FLA{IT405Y
LIMIT: Fnal
CLASS SIZE: : Nia

MOXNITORING GROUP NIIMBER: R-002
MONITORING GROUP* DESC:

REPURT:
GROUP-

Monthly
Domestic

COUNTY: Charlwe NO DISCHARGE FROM SITE:DG.
MONITORING PERIOD From: 8"' O I -0 S To 3 - 3 ! - OS
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units | No.| Frequencyof Samyple Type
Ex. Analysis

Flow Sample

Measurement | O, O ?? @,
PARM Code 50050 Y Permit 0.10 MGD S DaysfWeek | Flow meters and
Mon.Site No. OTH-1A Requirement {(An.Avg) totalizers
Flow Sample

Measurement Qc O -?‘ ‘/ ¢
PARM Code 56050 P Permit Report MGD 5 DaysfWeek | Flow meters and
Mon.Site No. OTH-1A | Requirement {Mo.Avg) tolslizers
BOD, Casbanaceons 5 day, 20C  {Samphe .

Measurement < 1 @
PARM Codc 80082 Y Permit 1 T 200 MGL Every Two R-bour FPC
Mon.Site No. EFA-1 Roguirement (AnAvg) Weeks
BOD, Carbonaceons 5 day, 20C | Sarople :

Mot <2 | <2 &z
PARM Code BO0B2 A Pengit - 300 0.0 MGL | Every Two 8-hou FPC
Mon_ Site No. EFA-1 Requisement {Mo.Avg) (Max.} . Weoeks
Solids. Total Suspended Sample

Measurement O - ?‘ ¢
PARM Code 00530 B Perruil - 50 Mo | 4 Days/Woek Grab
Mop Sitc No. EFB-1 Requircement {Max.) .
pH Sample .

Measurement 6 - 3 én ? ¢
PARM Code 0403 A Pemit - . 60 2.5 su |7 S Days/Week Gaah
MonSite No. EFA-1 = - Reguirement (Min.) (Max.)

1 cenify under penalty of Jasy that this document and all anachments wese prepased under my direction or supervision in accordance with a sysien: designed to assure thal qualified persoancl properdy gather and evaluse
the infazmation submilied. Based o my inguiry of the person or persons wha manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitied is, tn the best of my
knowtedge and belief, tsue, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are sigaificant penatiies for submitting fatse information, includiog the possibiliy of fine and impsisonment for knowing violations.

NAMEMTT]A OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGERT

SIGKATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OIFICER OR ALTIIORIZED AGENT
-3

TELEPHONE RO DATE (YY/\MN/DD)

Pai'lr?c_{:. GCood woin L ead O/rem‘fb i~

6774797 05/0‘5/26

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION QF ANY VIOLATIONS (Referenve all attachments here):

PYEPR o 625709100 1B, Efeclive November 19, 1992
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FACHATY:

Sundalbaven WWT"

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART A (Conlinued)

MONTORING GROUP NUMBER. R402
MONITORING PERIOD  From: __ 8~ O (=SS o

PERMIT NUMBER: FLAG 4153
F-R(~0S

Parameler

Quantily or Loading,

Units

Quality or Concentration

Units [No.] Frequency of
Ex Analysis

Samplc Type

Coliform, Recal

PARM Code 74055
Mon.Site No. EFA-I

A

Sample
Meastrement

< {

&

Permit
Requirement

{Max )

s/ooML | 4 Days'Week

Disindection)
PARM Code 50060

Mon._Site No. , EFA-1

Tmal Residoal Chiorine (For

A

Sample
Measurcment

2

Permit -
Requircment

Lrf
10

Min)

MG | Continuous

Turbidily

PARM Code 00070
Mon.Site Ro. EFB-1

B

Sample
Measurement

£, 20

&

Permil B .
Reguircment

ReporT
b

T Continuous

Meles

Sample
Measuremenl

Requirement

Sample
Measurement

JPemmit
- IRequircment

Sample
Measurement

Permit =
Requirement

Samplc
Measurement

Requirement

Sample
Measstremen)

B e

Sample
Measusrement

“|Requirement

Sample
Measuremenl

B F - ..I .

MY

DEP Foasm 62-620 950(10), Effeclive November 29, 1994




L

[ D10

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGU MONITORING REPORY - PART A

When Cumpleted mail this ceport (o0: Depantment of Eavicoomental Prozeczon, South Distact. Fonda Deparment of Envisoamental Protccion, PO Box 2540, 1 Myers, L 330122540

NETETIR Y VN o RV A i

J94L0I(03J3

<0

Ll

Wb/ LD/ LUUD

PERMITTEE NAME: Utilitics lncorporated of Sandalhaven PERMIT NGRBER FLABIIOST
MAHING ADDRESS: 201t Weathershieid Avetue
Alsamonte Spiings, FE 32714 LIMIT: Finat REPORT: Monkly
CLASS SIZE INFA GROILIP. Posesioe
FACILITY: Sandalhaven WWTP
LOCATION: 6811 Placida Road MONTTORING GROUP NUMBER. R-001
Englewood, FL 34224 MONTORING GROUP DESC. . including Influent
COVUNTY: Charlotie NO DISCHARGE FROM SITE:
MONITORING PERIOD F.§ SO /-0C6 1« S-3(-O FA
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Unnts | No. FYCQUEHC)TFEHI11P e Fype |
Ex Amnalysis
Flow Sample B
Measurement 2. 0 06 Q'
PARM Code 50050 - Y - fPermit . . - ;05 L)L MG -5 Days/Week Fow Totalizer
Mon.Site No. OTH-1B _|Requirement | - (An.Avp) ] S PR -
Flow Sample
| Measurement 0.C 3 '1( ¢
PARMCode SO0GD - P - - gPermi(i. 1% Report- L .. - - L ¥ ] s DayeWeek | Flow Totatizer
MgnSite No. OTH:IB - = ~ - |Requirement | - (Mo.Avg) B B B . B
BOD, Carbonaceous § day, 20C | Sample
) ~ {Measurement ¢
PARM Code 80082 =Y . * fPermit -~ L BRI { BvayTwo | 8t EPC
Mo Site No. BPA-1 - Requirement |- e - A Weeks:
ROD, Carbooacenus 5 day, 20C  |S: e
PARM Code 80082 "2 A 7 " |Peamit™ | - CoAs0 b 6T L MGL T Bvery Two 8-hr. FPC
Mon.Site No. EFAZ$ ™ 77— Requirement (Weekly Avg) ] - {Max) P : " Weeks
Solids, Tolal Suspended Sample
o ) Measurement @
PARM Code 00530 Y Permit - 00 ,7 MG i Every Two 8-hr. FPC
MonSite No. EFA- Requirement (AnAvg) ~ | - - ] . Weeks
ki 5
Solids, Total Suspended I':::;ﬂ;ﬂ - < O, 6 < O, ,é s . c
PARM Code 00530 A Permit 380 45.0 60 MGA. Evesy Two &-br FPC
MonSite No. EFA-1 Reguirement {Mo Ave.) {Weekly Avp) (Max) Weeks

Veeniify undes penally of Jaw that ihis document and all attachments wese peepared under my ditection of supevvision in accordance with a system designed [ assure that qualifved personne] propely pather and e
the jafoernation submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person o persons who manage the system, or those persnas direetly vesponsiblc for gathening the information, the information submitied is. 40 the best of my

uate

knowledge and belicf, troe, accurate, and complete. 1am aware that ihere arc sigaificon] penalties for submitting false information. including the possibi lity of fine and imprisonment for knowing vielations

NAMIFTITLE GFF PRINCIPA L EXECUTIVE OTFICIR OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

SIGNATUREOQF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHOMIZED AGENT

TELIPUIGNL 8O

 Btvtck God win keaodt Goevadon

Ll A2

6974397

DATELY ¥MMIDDy

O6-06-2E
| o

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOUATIONS [Refermee sl attachemcnts Bore):

PO Dm0 2 SO0 HB. Bdles nive Noseabser M 1)




SANDALHAVEN UTL PAGE B3
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B5/26/ 26806

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART A {Continued)

CACILITY: Siundatheveds WWTP MONITORING GROLP NUMBER: R0t PERMIE NUMBER: FLAOI033
Fac MONITORING PERIOD  Fom: _ S ~0/- O ¢ 1o -3/-06
Parameter Quantity or Loadine Units Quality or Concentration ]—Unils No.| Frequency of Sample Type
Ex. Amalysis
pH Sample é 4( 6 ? ¢ 1
Measusement i s
PARM Code 00400 A Permit . 60 8s SuU 5 Dayv/Week Grab
Mon.Site No. BFA-] Requirement (Min.) (Max)
Caliform, Fecal Sample
Measurement <‘ l d
PARM Code 74055 Y Permit. 00 - : #100ML Every Two Grah
Mou.Site No. EFA-1 Requirement (An.Avp) : b Weeks
“oliform, Fecal Sample
Mﬁzfuremcnl < ': < i <v i @(
PARM Code 74055 A Petmit Report L 4w 800 H100MI. -] EvayTwo Grab
Mon.Site No. EFA-1 - Requirement (Mo.Geo. Mean) - (50%) {Max.) " Wecks
Fotal Residual Chlonine (For Sample
Disinfection) )
PARMGOdEW A S MGAL | 3 DaysWeek - | Grab
Mon.Site No. BFA-1 Requirement: - - R L R -
Nitrogea, Nitrate, Tosal {as Nj Sample
. ) Measurement Qr
PARM Code 00620 - AT Permit- .= N MG Evey Two o |- B PG
Mon.Site No. EFA-] Reqiiretent N - : il weeks o )
BOD, Corbomaceous 5 day, 20C  |Sample
Mecasurement ﬁ
PARM Code 80082 - G Peamit . MGL T | Every Two 8-hr. FPC
Mon Site No. INF-1 - Requirement el wees - . .
Solids, Total Suspended Sample
B Measurement g
PARM Code (0530 - G~ Peranit MGL |7 Every Two 8-hr. FPC
Mon Site No. INFCL. Requirerent o Wocks :
Sample
Measurement
Permit
Requiremeny
Sample
Measurement
Permit —
Requirement ]

DYP s 02 12 iy Hh Elbanve Kowenthes 2 (o




PAGE 04

SANDALHAVEN UTL

3416978959

126

11
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DEPARTAMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION INSOHARGE RTONRPTOQUENG REPORT - PART A

Wilien ¢Capleted MuG! Ty report goz Pepeciniesd o baviosoenta Piotecteon Sortdy Prsten 1 33mnle Depandnnt of Fnceonziente: Frotec i, 174 Sl 2507 FU Sl (L 3800 IS

PEENDYVL L NARMY
MAN PG ATH NN

Utrtiges Japrer poavisecd o Samdalsisea
UHE Weathessicld Acomme

PRSI NEIRMER F1LATH 1N 3

Al Sgrage~ 11 33 [ RIETS el REGEWHETT AMuonthiivy
UBANN NI/ Ny Glaip oy tae
FACTL Y Siundulaven WWrg
LEXTATHRIN G381 Placida #oa:l MONTIORING GROAIP MM IR #0)2
Fmglewand. 1. 34274 MONTRORING GROU DESC:
COUNTY: Charfatee KO IISCHARGE FeoM SITE |
MONITORING PERIOD  From: 5 ‘,,’_0 l" 064 To 5:-_3_[“ o é
Parameter Quantity or 1.oading, Units Quality or Concentration Units | No | Frequenerof 0 Sample Type
Ex Analysiy
| — S .
Pow Sample )
Measurcmem O ’ 0 8 i
I’ARM. Code 50050 Y Permit 0.10 MGD 5 Days/Week Flow Totalizer
Man Site Na. OTH-1A Requirement {An.Avp)
Flow Sample
Measurement O . 05 ? a
PARM Code 50050 P Permit Report _ MGD ’ 5 Days/Woek | Flow Totalizer
Mon Site No. OTH-1A Regquirement (Mo.Avp )
BOD, Carbonaceous § day, 20 |Sample
Measusement ( ‘3\
FARM Code 80082 Y-: -jPermit - R I 200 . MGAL Every Two &-hr. FC
Mcn Site Na. EFA-1 Requirement {(AnaAvp) - Weeks
BOD, Carbomacecus S day, 20C  {Sample
) Measurement < Q < 2‘ < Q\ ¢
PARM Code 80082 = A - Permit 7 30.0 450 60 MGa. | Evay Two 8-hr. FPC
Moo Site No. EFA-1 Requiirement {(Mo.Avg ) {Weckly Avp) - (Max) Weeks
Solids, Tota! Suspended Sample
Measutemen 2 - 0 ¢/
PARM Code 00530 B Permit B Y] MGL | 4 DaysWeek Grab
Mon.Site No. EFB-1 i - JReguirement - R (Max.} L . -
pH Sample
Measutement 6 ] 4{ é # 8-
PARM Code 00400 A Permit 6.0 85. OsU ’ S Dayw'Werk Grah
Moo Site No. EFA-1 Requirement (Min.) (Mas) -

t certify undes penaliy of taw that Usis document and all awachments wese preparod under my disection ar supervision in accordance with a system designed 1o assore that qualificd persoanct properly gather and evaloate
the informaation submitied. Based on my inquiry of W person or prrsoas who manage the syster, or those persons direcily respansibie for gathering the informatiot, the infonnaton sbmiticd iv, to the bese of my
knowlodge and belied, uue, acrurate, and ecomplete. [ am awire that there are significant penatlies for submitting false information, including the pessibility of (ine and imprisonmen dor knowing vinlations.

NAMEMIN E OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFRICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

TELEPHONE NG

DAYE Y YMMDD)

Bhvtele God uom Foad Eperaor

A Lol

E77-479F

DE~0¢-26&

COMMENT AND EXPLARATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS 1Reference all zuzchments here):

3P Fonst G762 HR IO Bifecin e Novenire: 20 1
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E DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART A

When Cnmpkled fraid this report 1o Departmeni of Environmental Protection, Soush District, Florida Department of Enviroamenin Protection, PO Box, 1549, P Myers, FL 33902-2540

PERMITTER NAME: Utilities Incorporated of Sandathaven

PERMIT N1IMRBER FLANN053
MALING ADDRTIE 10 Weniersfieid Avenne .
ARasionic Spikags, FL 32784 LemMie: "Final REPORT Maonihiy
CLaZs SIZe: WA ORGP g
FACILITY- Sandathaven WWTP
LOCATION. SBI Mielda Resd MOSTOANG GrUUE SUMBER. K4
Engkewood, FL 34224 MONITORING GROUP DESC: mchiding foflucn:
COUNTY: Charlotte

NODISCHARGE FROM SITE: D gy e 4
MONITORING PERIOD &"01"'06 To 06?',%"06

Parameter

Unils Quality or Concensration Units {No.| Froguencyor Sampke Type
Ex. Amalysis
—_—
AGARE ] z! 5 = £3 AosiRas Ak 2 RO

(NAMEATE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFK'ER OR AUVTHORITF1v AT
H i

¥ ‘S!E’!‘!_‘IU.",E OF oreactoas wyrieyer wIesmconen AUTUOREGE Admies

L O PRI ROR TR T OO O Ao Ao
fedvrick Gedwin Lan ALperalon i AL BV A

WINAT aaarn e

B ANMATTY G O L L i e e ymias s L e L -
E SIS e vz LS S | | b Pt e Tk

DEF Fone 50 2205 10, FHev s e Maeriaber 20 pagg

L)

9882 /TE /48

LE B

6568469106

LN NIASHIRANES

28  3vd



en ainenn m (/ S (f (/,,

1th Diser <1, Flooida Departroent of Euvitonmental Protection. MO Box 2549, B Mywss. FL, 330022340

PERMIT NUMRBER FLADLIS0S3
LIMTT: Final REPORT: Monthly
CLASS S1ZE: N/A GROUP: Domesne

MONITORING GROUP NUMBER: R-0D1
MONTORING GROUWUWP DESC: . including [nfluent

NO DISCHARGE FROM S11E: [
MONITORING PERIOD  From. OO~ C (- 0C& . 0e~30- -CC

Units Quality or Concentration Units | N Froquency of | Sample Type
X Amalysis
CMGD T

2.1

7
17
Iz

il

s WO -
~ {ARAVE) )
3.5 3.3
b s 300 T s MG At e
-1 (MoAvg) - | T (Weekliy Ave) AT D I
0.7 & |
200 | I Y - 'Every Two -_[ - 8-, FPC
{An.Avg)- : S b e o Weeks e
,I- / ;/s l /’5 a’
300 ] 450 g - 60 ) MG ~| EveryTwoe | 8-hr. FPC
{Mo.Avp) WeckiyAve) | (Maxy | - : Wecks :

er my direction of supesvision in accondance with a system designed w assure that qualified prrsonncl peopedy gather and evaluaie
e the system, or those pessons dicectly responsible for gatheeing the information, the informmation submitied is. o the best of my
ant penaliics foe subminting fakse information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowiny viotutions,

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL UXECUTIVE OFTICER OR AUTIIORTZED AGENT TELEMIDNE NQ DATE {¥ YIMMAIDY

WW &9 ?4{?92‘ f“-‘ oF-2¢

ats )

-~



92

SANDALHAVEN UTL PAGE

J41bY /8959

L4t 23

Uie £94 ZYWD

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART

A {Continued)

FACHITY Sandathaven WW TP MONITORING GROLF NUMBER: R-001 PERMIT NUMBER- BT AQT 30
MONITORING PERIOD  From: _O&~Of - 0& 1, O&E~30-0C
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units | No. Frmi:wm:y o § “?l;:ﬁ: fype |
Ex Analysis
e — ——. k‘ - - -
pH Sample r E— — —
Measurement é ’ 5 64 ? ¢
PARM Code 00400 A - Permit - - 6.0 85 SU . SDays'Week | Grab
Moo Site No. EFA-1- Requirement {Min.) (Max ) - .
Coliform, Fecal Sample < 1 e
Measurement ﬁ
PARM Code 74055 "y Permit - S W0 #100ML | Every Tweo Grab
Mon.Site No. EFA-1 Requirement {An.Avg} . o o Weeks ‘
Coltform, Fecat Sample
i Measurement < 1 ( ‘ <t ‘ ¢
PARM Code 74055 A . {Permit © Repon - 400 © 800 T wnoose [ Every Two ] Gral
Moa.Site No. EFA-1 | Reqairement {Mo.Geo Mean) (H0%) - Max) e - Weeks
Toal Residual Chlorioe (For Sample ,
Disinfcc[iop_) o Measusement { ¢ 1 Q’
PARM Code 50060 = ermil - A ) MG | 'S DaysfWeek 3
Mon Site No. EFA-[; 7 V7 ) R e e S Gt
Nitrogen, Nitrate, Tatal (as N) ¢
PARM Code 00620 37 Wit - - ;, MG T By Twe 8-k FPC
Mon.Site No. EFA-1: 7] Reguiremeni - i R V'::Zeh - ’
BOD, Carbunaceous 5 day, 20C Sample ﬁ
PARM Codc 80082 * Permit MG By Twe 8hr. FPC
Mou Sitc No, INF.1 - JRoquircinent - | R e b ‘:chs )
Solids, Total Suspended Sample
) o Measurement / / s’ Q’
PARM COdFDUS3U -G Permit’. iy A ) Rq)a't MGL { |- Bvery Two R-hr. FPC
Moen.Site No. INF-L -0 - Requirement | - - Mo.Avey ) ) Wecks
Sample
Measuremen
Permit -
Requirement
Sample
Measurement
Permit
Requi ¢
equiremen

ULE s 62 6040 ML HIWE

Hecovee Noceanber ' iy



SANDALHAVEN UTL PAGE 63

9416978359

123

14

f7/24/ 2006

When Completed Dl this vepoct fo: Bepatinent o Cavsanntal Paotegtnm, Sonth Vstiact, Blacds Depaimest o

CEIOAITTEE NAME:
H3ALLING ADDRESN:

DEFAICEAENY OF ENVIRONAENTAL PRGTECTION SO S RGE MONITORING REPORT - PART A

Uhihncs et et of Sarmbithaven
b WeathorSicht Avennpe

Adnnie S, B 12714

IEAVIN K Y
Law ATERON:

Sinlathaven WWTI”
#5113 Placids Road

Eaglewansd, 1134224

COUNTY

Climlowe

IPER AT NUMBER

1M
CLASS Si4%

IFLANTIOSE

Tinad
NIA

MONITORING GROTIP RUMBER: R-002
REONTTORING GROUI® DLESC:

NO DISCHARGE FrROM STTE: [

1 Frivitomeentad Protectsoa, 1O Hon 29090 L Myen, L 3I0Y 344

REPORT
G L

heonbiy
[N

MONFTORING PERIOD  From: OB~ O [~ 06 7o 06-30-D6
Paramcter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units |No.| Fregueneyol | Sample Type
Ex Analysis
Pow Sample ¢ ]
Measuremen o .O 81
PARM Code 50050 Y Permit a10 MGD S DaysWeek | Flow Totalizer
Mon Site No. OTH-1A Requirement . (An.Avp}
Flow Sample
Measurcment D, 063 ¢
PARM Code 50050 - P Permit Repont ViGD T S DuysrWeek | Flow Totalier
Moo Site No. OTH-tA Requirement 3 - (MoAvp} . o
BOD. Carbonaccous 5 day, 20C
| 2./
PARM Code 80082, =Y k- MG T RveyTwo | 8 FPC
Moa Site No. BFA-L AnAVE) B T ek o
BOD. Carhonaceous 5 day, 20C  [Sample
e 2,5 |1 3.5 | & ]
PARM Code 80082 A~ 308 | .. 50 - 60 "MGL | ] BreyTwo | &hr FC
Mon_Site No. EPA-{ - Moave) | (Weckly Avg) C(Max o o= s e o Weeks
Sofids, Total Suspended ¢r
PARM Code 00530 B MG |- | 4DaysWeek Gab |
Mon Site No. EFB-1 - RS B L -
gH Sample
Measuzement é, ? ¢
PARM Code 00408 A Permit . | 68 &S s T s Dayserk Grab
Mon.Site No. EFA-1 ] Requirement §~ - {Mim) (Max.) o S B

I centify umder penatiy of faw that this document amd aft atiachments were prepared ynder my direction or supery
the infarmation submited. Based on my inquiry of the person e pecsons who manage the sy

Enowledge and belief, iue, accurare, awd complete. am aware that there age significant penatties for submivting false information, tacluding ihe possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

ision in accondance with a system designed 10 assure that quatified prrsoanel propedy gaiher and cvatuate
stem, or those persons directly responsible for gatherng ahe information,

the tnformation submitted is, 10 the best of my

WAREATITLE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGERT

SIGNATUREOF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE QFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGERT

TELEPHONE NO

DATE (YYD

CXxvick God Wi Lead 0}‘0@*"5’

FL Lok s

L9 Y OE-O7-20

COMMENT ARD EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all auachments hore):

HE Fane 620 10 Efecnive Raowvember 29, 1492



PAGE @4

SANDALHAVEN UTL

14:23 9416978959

87/24/ 20886

, sy

Samdalloven Wy

Parameter

Cottize fvsd

PARM Codde 74055
Mon Site No. EFA-q

]

NS
Nampie
Mueaswrennem

IESCHIARG 3 MONIFORING REPORT - PART

Quantity or Laaduyp

A Fermiy

Reqguirement

Totl Residual Chlonne
Dixinfection)

PARM Code 50060
Mon.Site No. , EFA-1

MONTIVRING GRe MU NUMILK & o>

MONTIORING FERN )

tan Dé‘Dj—OQ T

Ulies I
<1

Qdity or Cancetratiog

——

A (Continyed)

—_—

ac

Unies

—

25
__(Max.)

LHLUSTH

[{RTS Nample

Mcasaremenm

{9

A Permit

Reguirement

Nuos.

Iix.

7|
z

Frogueicy of

Analysiy

e um—
4 DaysfWeek

PERLMIT KUKy 1’2 Hl.Aufa083

o=

Sampte Type

G

10
{Min.)

Furbidity

PARM Code 08070
Mao Site No. BFB-)

Sample
Mcasarenient

MG

/0

Continnous

!

Grab

B Permit
Requirement

(Maz)

NTU

Comtinnous

Meter

Sample
Messurement

Permit

Requirement

Sample
Measurement

Penmit
Requircment

Sample
Measurcment

Pennit -
Requirement

Sample
Measurement

Permit
Requirement

Sampte
Mcasuremen

Permit -
Requirement

Sample
Measurement

Permit
- JRequirement

Sample
Measutement

Permit

Requirement

PP Foems 62620000103, Effective Nuovemie:

291954




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRDNMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART A

When Comfﬂeled mail this repert Yo: Department of Environmenial Protection, South District, Flonda Depanment of Environmeniat Protection, P © Box 2549, FL Myers, FL, 33

FERMIFTEE NAME:  Utififies lncorporated of Sandathaven

FHE Car

PERMIT NUMBER FLADI0S3
MANING ADDRESS: 200 Weathersfiel? Aveane
Alamente Springs, FL 32714 LIMIT- Final REPORT: Monthly
CLASS SEZE: MeA GROUP: Bomestic
FACRITY: Sandsfhaver WWTP
; LOCATION: 6811 Placida Road MONTTORING GROUP NUMBER: R-0DU
H Englewood, FL 34224 MONITORING GROUPDESC: _ iacluding fnftoem
- COUNTY: Chastotte NO DISCRARGE FROM SHE: 5 ' ,
‘- MONTTORING PERIOD  Fom 2= ¢ =06 =« F-31-0&L
Parameler Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concemsration Units |No.| Freqoeocyof | Sample Type

I centify vnder penalry of law that this document and alt alachments were peeparcd under myy direciion or sapervision in accerdange with a systern desi
the mfosmation submited. Basedon my fuguizy of ibe person or persons who mamage the systers, of those persens dizecily respoasible for safteerin

wmmmmm_mmwymmmm

g the information, e Informasing sbmitted is, 10 the best of my

knowlodge a0t belied, irue, accarale, and comnplcte. Tam aware ihat there are significant penaltics fos subimitting falkse iaformatios, inchwding the possibitity of Fiee am imsprisormen for ksowing viokions.

NAMEFTTLE OF PREVCIPAL EXBCUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHOREZED AGENT

[SIGHATURE GF P’R.NSI'PAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHGRIZED AGENT

TELEPHONE ND

DATE (¥ Y/MMIDD)

Pa.“'\relck Goa‘ w‘i’N “"ea“’( OF evadoy

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIOMS (Roferonce aff attrchments here)o

DEP Fosm 62 H2DSHE LN, Effcchive November 25, B9

6934773

06-07-24




DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART A {Cootinued)

FACILITY Sandalhaver WWTP MONFHORING GROUP NUMBER: R PERMIT NUMBER: FLA014053
- MONFTORING PERIOD  From: ? -0l-06 F-3{-06

Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concenraston Usits | No. FT“‘?'C?‘ of | Sampl Type
Ex. nalvsis

Tota! Residua! Chiorine (For Sample

Syl

Nitrogen, Nitrate, Total (as Ny | Sample

BOD, Carboaseoous S day, 20C

DT ot 63 5.0 00K 1B, EQective Nuvember MF, Tl



TTRIEER XS AT ST AHUSNMBNTAL PROTECTION 3H5CHARG) MONITORING REPORT - PART A

- - - 3 e 21 R 4L
When Complefed nwit this report o fiepantment of Tonvisorensdal Protectian. South Distriet, 1oeda Thepanitnent of Eoversanmcnta) Podcction, £ 0 iox 2589 A Myens, FL. 3102 254y

TERAMFITEE NAMIE-  1Niligics Incocporated of Sandahaves PERMIT NVUMBER FLADIINSY
MAILING ABDRESK 200 Weatherstield Aveaue

Altarmente Sprangs 1. 32714 1LIMTE: Finai REPORT: .’Iﬁllﬂ“lljf

{LASYS SIZE- NIA GROUP- Phennostic

FACUIY: Sandathaven WWTP
LOCATION: 6811 Pacida Runad MONITORING GROUP NUMOER. R003

Englewnod, FL 34224 MUNMTORING GROUP DESC:
COUNTY: Chaslotte NO DISCRARGE FROM STTE: [

MONTORING PERIOD  Frooe -0/~ D& v P-3/-0&

| Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units | No. Reguracy of 1 SarapicType

BOD, Carbomaocous 5 day, 20— Simmple

NAMENTILE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE GIFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT SIGNATURE OF BI%GG}‘ EXBCUTWE GFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT TELEPHONE NO DATE (YY/MM/DD) l

Potilek God win Lend Epevalar E97-4757|06-0%-a¢

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS fReference alt altachmmems heee):

PYET Form 12620 911y 103, Effective November 24 NG



VIS HARGE MONITORENG HEFORT - PART A {Continued) 7
ADTINSS

EACRITY Sanfathzven WWTP MONFTOURING GROVT NEMBER. R.0072 UERMEF NUMBER. )
‘ MONDORING PERID s 2= OF -~ ©O& w F-3f -0
—_———— EEEEE— - - - —— - - —— R TIRI Er———
{ Parameice Quanlity or | omdig Uans Quatity ar Cancentration Umils | No. ’.u. i'n']m ¥ ol Sample Tygu
E.‘L nAaRlyus
Califum, fecal Samphe S = - S o
Mozsurronent < ‘ @r
{PARM Code 74055 4 Fennit 5 SA00ML 4 Days'Work | Giab
Mon Sile No. EFA-§ Regairemeny (Maxy
Teaad Residwat (winrine (For Sampic
Disinfection) | Mcasurement =% o, g = j— 7
PARMOCodeSO060 A fpemq . 1 R SEERE — T

. §2

el

. Al & -

% ON g;[y 3-/ 200 The Cl},, va‘p’afﬂdﬁ 4_00'8'- 'Gi)r < Dbd-ls M‘bl«rs oot
& p 31"')/ 10/ 296 e 15 ©.% foo 6Jaauj"15 "“11&‘5 lae&&.\.s.g-q

0‘6 14.11'-7‘.\ 'F{Dt-:),

DEP Form £2-620.019; t0y. Effective Noveaiaer 29 g



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTFION DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART A
When Completed mail this report to: Department of Environmental Protection, South District, Finrida Depariment of Environmeatal Profoction, PO Box 2549, Ft. Myers, FL, 33902-2549

1)

PERMITTEE NAME: Utlities Incosporased of Sandaliaven PERMIT NUMBER FLAO14053
MAILING ADDRESS: 20{t Weathersfield Avenue
Altamante Springs, FL 32714 LIMIT Final REPORT: Monthly
CLASS SIZ&E: Nia GROUP: Domestic
FACILITY: Sandalbhaven \WWTP
LOCATION: 6311 Placida Road MONITORING GRCUP NUMBER: R-001
Enplewood, F1L. 34224 MONITORING GROUP DESC: , including Inflacat
OOUNTY: Charlotte NO DISCHARGE RroM STTE: [P ,
MONITORING PERIOD ~ From:. /2 =0/ ~06 v {2-31-0¢(
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Upits [MNe.| Frequencyof | SanpleType
) Ex. Analysis
Flow Sample . a
Measurement | (0, &0 £ (L

RAME A o T T

Solids, Total Suspended

I certify under penalty of davw dhat this document and all attachiments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accandance with a syziem degigned to-assure that gualified persormel properly gather and evalnate
the information sabmitied. Rascd on my inguiry of the person or persans wha manage the systeen, or those persons directly respossible for gathering the information, the information submitied is, 1o the best of my
knowledpe and belief, true, accurate, and onmplete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalfies for submilting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

NAMEATH ECE FRINCIFAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

SIGNATURE OF YRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFRICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

TEAEPHONE NO DATE (YYMMIDD)

Rdvick God w8u Leodd op @votor

Fefrhlerlir

£97-4797 0F-01-/8

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS {Reference all zitachments heee):

DEP Form 62-620.910(10), Effective November 23, 1994



DISCHARGY MONITORING REPORT - PART A (Continued)

FACILITY: Sandalhaven WWTP MONITORING GROUP NUMBER: R-001 PERMTT NUMBER: FLAC14053
MONITORING PERIOD  Fram o {-C To ~3i~0
Paramefer Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units |No.| FPregueocyof | SampleType
Ex. Ana!ysis
pH Sample .
Measurcment é , 7

B A
BOD, Carbonacepus § day, 20C

DEP Farm 62-62{.910(10), Effeciive November 29, 1994



DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT - PART A (Continued)
PERMIT NUMBER: FLAGI4053
-3i-6¢

FACDLTFY: Sandzltizven WWTP MONITORENG GROUP NUMEER: R-002
MONITORING PERIOD  Fom: _ /-8~ 06 7
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Conceniration Units {No.j Fequencyof | SampleType
- Bx. Analysis

T eime

| P H b Alow TE
Becang e o 5,"4 £low ‘F‘ow {0 pmiln
neafen m,apea{. 2GS v

Hc{?&& ‘F(ow 5

DEP Form 62-620.916(10), Effective Rovember 29, 1994



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DISCHARGE MONITORING REFORT - PART A
When Completed madl this report to: Depaniment of Eavironmeaial Prolection, South District, Florida Department of Environsiental Protection, P O Box 2549, Ft. Myess, FL, 33902-2549

PERMITTEE NAME:  Urilities Incorporated of Sandalhaven PERMIT NUMBER FLADI4053
MAILING ADDRESS: 200 Weathersfield Avenne
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 LIMIT Final REPCRT: Monthly
CLASS SIZE: N/A GROUP: Domesfic
FACILITY: Sandalhaven WATP
LOCATION: 6811 Placida Road MONITORING GROUF NUMBEE: R-002
Englesood, FL 34224 MONITORING GROUP DESC:
COUNTY: Charlotte NQ DISCHARGE FROM STTE:
MONITORING PERIOD  From: -0I=06 1w [RA-3(-06
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units {No.| Frequencyof | Sample Type
Bx Analysis
Fios Sample 9
Measwement | (3¢ O 9 (2

L certify under peaalty of law thas this documont and 1l attachuments were prepancd under my direetlon o supervision in accordance with a system desipned 1o assure that qualificd personnel property pather and evaluate
the information submitted. Hased on my inquiry of the person or persons whe masage the system. or Biose persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the joformation submétted is, to the best of my
knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete, Iam aware thaf theee are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and impriscement for knowing violations.

NAME/ATILE OF PRINCIFAL EXBECUTIVE GFFICER OR AUTHOREZED AGENT

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHOREZED AGENT

TELEFHONE KO DATE (YY/MMDL)

Rtvick Godustu Lead Goemtor

gt T

E1+Y197 |0F-01-18

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS Reference all aitschments here):

DEP Form 62-620.910{10), Effective Movember 29, 1994




PAILY SAMPLE RESULTS - PART B

::c?rz,\:::::mod FPT;:QMDFZ e/ ~ ol o /-3 , ~06 Facility:  Sandalhaven WWIP
Flow (MGD){ Flow MGD)! CBOD5 | Ts8 MG/LY| pH(SU) TRC {For Fecal Nitrogen, CBOD3 TSS
MG/L) Disinfest.) Celiforna | Mitmate, Total (MG/L) (MG/L)
(MG/L) Bacteria (ag N)
(#/100ML) (MG/L)
Code 50050 50050 80082 00530 00400 50060 74055 00620 80082 00530
Mot Sitey QTH.14 OTH-1B INF-1 INF-] EFA-] EFA] EFA-1 ERA.L BFA-{ BFA-]
U 10.4(5 | & 6£ | 3.5
P loia | A 6% | 3.6
> 10.104 &8 | 2./
lo.ter | ¢t | 3.9 [ <]
oo | g (297 1263 [ % | 50 1< ( 0.70 | <1 1<Lo.cd
S lo.ogt]| & (&8 | S.O {
’ 089 & &F | 42 | <
F loogs| .8 | 4.6
> losoo | & £7F | 5,0
D _to.i00 | A &F | 3£
D lo.lof | B &F | 38 [ L4
¢ loogo| oA e8 |37 [<|
'3 Q.0 ___,@ élq 4- O < {
¢ 10.092 | & 69 |13.5 | <1
S lo.lor | o &9 | 1.2
' 1o.083 % 6.7 .2
T 10,09 ez | S.o
B lo.o9 | & 673 | 5,0 | <
C 10035 | F | /97 | ol 68 |50 | < OF | €2 |£06
P lo.oge | 68 o
il A=Y &z é.7 3.7 | <
2 18,08 ﬁﬁ & [.9
2 leego) & 6.6 1.0
’: e.09¢8 | & g /v
il Nk &€ | og
* 40,119 % &7 1 09 |4l
¥ lo00 | F 685 | S0 | <
® 0006 | & 63 | 50 [<
¥ D03 72} bF 1 0.9 1< |
¥ la00 | o &5 [ 7.0
3 e 009 | 6.5 | D.8
Toal |2 GR( ;gf{ L _
eieoge | P 1 R4 193 167 | 3] 2] 1039 <> <o.6]
gnLj‘;;fSrgApeFZLt;? ‘ Class: {0, Certificate Nt~ O3 /B3 L¢3 Name: ﬂ Iﬂc.h CX@-[ m ONO:{_
Evening Shift Operatot Class: €7, Cortificate Nox _Q;Q_m&i Name: y . Par)
Night Shift Operator Classt _____  Certificate No; Name:

lead Operator

Class:

Ii Certificate No:

DEP Form 62-620.910(10), Effective November 29, 1994

LOOTFSF Name:
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DAILY SAMPLE RESULTS - PART B

Permit Number: FLAD14053 Facility: dalhaven WWTP
Muouitoring Petiod From: __£R=O/ D6 To AL~ 3~ DE il Stmealiaen

TSS (MG/LY | Turbidity
(NTU)
Code 00530 00070
Mon. Site EFR.| EFR-1
! 80
: )
: S0
f <06 | ga
P o6 4F |
¢ Ko.e | 50
[ B Y
’ S8
° ey
10 49
11 <0, é . 5‘L
T <06 .52
B 10 61 .5y
Y 1£0.6 1 .49
s .59
16 ) éq
07 .59
B 0,610 ,3%
Lo L) 949
0 lh. 6| 49,
A V<06 | 69
22 50
B ~¢9
m 5%
- 13
% 10,6 KL
7 0.6 | 19
_® 1<o. 6l 60
¥ <o b 8D
30 2L
k] , ‘.‘)!g
Total
Mo. Avg, <’_0,£_"‘ *‘63

T.ANT STAFFING:
1y Shift Operator Class: Q CertificteNo: © O[3 K 5 Q  Name: _m_fg__b_a_.@l maﬁ o'dh

vening ShiR Operator Class: C Cettificate No: QO[3 24 i Name:
‘ight Shift Operator Class: Certificate No: Name:

> 1. -
¢ad Operator Chs: _ID CetificateNo: .0 O FH[T Name: [ P :

MEP Form 62-620.910(10), Effective Navember 29, 1994





